
 

 
151 Bells Ferry Lane • Marietta, GA 3006 • (770) 426-6667 office 

 
 

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #4 
 

 
Project Name:  PI No. 0012875 – DeKalb County 
   Georgetown Gateway 
   Dunwoody, GA 
 
Owner:  City of Dunwoody 
 
Date:  08/12/2022 
 
To:  Todd Meadows, PE 
 Construction Manager 
 City of Dunwoody 
 4800 Ashford Dunwoody Rd 
 Dunwoody, GA 30338 
 
RE: Installation of insertion valve at Chamblee Dunwoody Rd./Cotillion Dr. 
 
This is to confirm our proposal to provide the following scope for the amount of $10,477.50 
 
Scope: 
 
T&J Industries Development & Contracting, Inc. is to provide labor and material to install a 6” 
insertion valve at the intersection of Chamblee Dunwoody Rd. and Cotillion Dr. The price 
includes traffic control and a traffic officer while work is ongoing.  


