COUNTY,
G",- e
&

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

%

®

Contract Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Expansion - Date: 5/4/2022
Phase 2

Contractor: Archer Western Construction, LLC

Contract Number: 972548 Contract Amendment Number: 13

Contract Amendment Category: ] Cost Schedule [ ] Scope [ ] Deliverables

- Original Contract | B
Original Contract 5 Amount: Contract Start Date: | Original Contract End Date:
Days:(TERM)

$187,869,380.00 8/5/2015 2/29/2020

NTP Start Date: Original Performance Days:(TIME) | Original Performance End Date:
8/26/2015 2/21/2020

Previous Change Order:

Previous Time Extensions Days: Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: Amend't No.1 0 $350,797.46
Change Order No. 2: Amend't No.1 0 $559,549.04
Change Order No. 3: Amend't No.1 a0 50.00
Change Order No. 4: Amend't No.2 120 $1,650,000.00
Change Order No. 5: Amend't No.2 0 $465,000.00
Change Order No. 6: Amend't No.2 0 $106,519.11
Change Order No. 7: Amend't No.3 0 $271,526.74
Change Order No. 8: Amend't No.3 0 $1,000,000.00
Change Qrder No, 9: Amend't No.4 0 $225,345.72
Change Order No. 10: Amend't No.5 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 11: Amend't No.6 0 $2,278,092.21
Change QOrder No. 12: Amend't No.7 0 $1,111,640.00

Current Performance |Current Performance End| Current Contract End

Current Contract Amount:

Time (Days): Date: Date:
$195,927,850.28 1850 9/18/2020 6/30/2022

Description of Proposed Changes:
Issuance of a 519 calendar day Contract Term extension to November 30, 2023.

Justification of Proposed Changes:
This extension will prevent potential Contract termination due to expiration, enable completion of the Work, and
continue payment to the Contractor for work performed.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative | Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:
0 [ o0 | WA | 1130203 |
Proposed Changes to Dollar Proposed Cumulative Contract | Amount Spent To Date as of
Amount: Amount: (5/4/2022):
$0.00 $195,927,850.28 $177,070,231.56

Proposed Contract End Date:

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:({770) 621-7200 F: (770} 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com lof2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change:

None
Note: The extension of the Contract Term in this manner should include language which preserves DeKalb County’s

right to collect damages from the Contractor due to the delayed completion of the project.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change:
Contract expiration which may result in a work stoppage, potential claim for demobilization/remobilization and

delayed construction completion.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Doguialty signed by Cansancsa M. Marshall

Accepted Signature: Cassandra M. Marshall gl il
[ ]rejected Print Name: Cassandra Marshall
Date; 05/04/22

Watershed Director's Approval:

Accepted Signature; David Hayes Dmpaly e oy Dud ayes

[]Rrejected Print Name: David Hayes

Date: 5.11.2022

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

,E]erted Signature: 2’z
[Crejected Print Nam

D

W \‘h.i_iq.v_j

17 1
PR

Contract Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Expansion - Phase 2

Contractor: Archer Western Construction, LLC
Contract Number: 972548
Contract Amendment Number: 13

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F; (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com 2of2



