
Date: 9/27/2024

Contract Number: 972548 18

Contract Amendment Category:

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:
Proposed Cumulative Contract 

Amount:
Amount Spent To Date:

$198,757,476.76 $195,694,440.53

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

Current Contract Amount:

$187,869,380.00

NTP Start Date:

$350,797.46

2/21/2020

Original Contract End Date:

Current Contract End Date:

Change Order No. 4: Amend't No.2

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

0

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 14: Amend't No.9

0

Current Performance Time 

(Days):

Current Performance End 

Date:

0

Change Order No. 2: Amend't No.1

$0.00

Change Order No. 1: Amend't No.1

Proposed Cumulative 

Performance Days:
0

Proposed Performance End 

Date:

N/A

$0.00

$0.00

$198,757,476.76

Change Order No. 16: Amend't No.11

Proposed Contract End Date:

$1,795,139.65

12/31/2025

Justification of Proposed Changes: The contract term needs to be extended to allow for final completion items such as 

project close-out items, punchlist work, final invoicing that may arise.

Proposed Additional 

Performance Days:
0

1850 9/18/2020

$599,549.04

Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Expansion - 

Phase 2

Contract Amendment Number:

Original Performance Days:(TIME)

1640

Original Performance End Date:

8/26/2015

Contract Start Date:
Original Contract 

Time:(TERM)

1669 2/29/20208/5/2015

Archer Western Construction, LLC

Change Order No. 3: Amend't No.1

$1,650,000.00

$465,000.00

$106,519.11

Change Order No. 10: Amend't No.5

Change Order No. 11: Amend't No.6

Change Order No. 12: Amend't No.7

Change Order No. 13: Amend't No.8

0

90

120

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Change Order No. 5: Amend't No.2

Change Order No. 6: Amend't No.2

Change Order No. 7: Amend't No.3

$1,111,640.00

$0.00

Description of Proposed Changes: The department is requesting approval for the term of the contract to be extended 

to allow for final completion items such as project close-out items, punchlist work, final invoicing and any warranty 

issues that may arise. 

$271,526.74

$1,000,000.00

$225,345.72

$0.00

$2,278,092.21

Change Order No. 8: Amend't No.3

Change Order No. 9: Amend't No.4

12/31/2024

Change Order No. 15: Amend't No.10 0 $525,000.00

Change Order No. 17: Amend't No.12 0 $509,486.83

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 2



Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Archer Western Construction, LLCContractor: 

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Invoices beyond the current contract expiration date of 12/31/24 will not be able 

to processed.

Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Expansion - Phase 2

Engineering Manager's/Assistant Director's Approval:

Deputy Director's Approval:

Watershed Director's Approval:

Contract Number: 972548

Contract Name:

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None

Purchasing & Contracting's Approval:

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com

2 of 2


		2024-10-19T12:24:06+1300
	Cassandra M  Marshall


		2024-10-22T01:48:55+1300
	Kerry B Williams


		2024-11-01T02:26:46+1300
	David E Hayes


		2024-11-01T07:56:30+1300
	Willie Moon


		2024-11-05T09:24:15+1300
	Zachary L Williams




