
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities 

Expansion – Phase 2 

  

ITB 14-100430 

 

Procurement Agent Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation prices expires N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contract  

Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities 

Expansion – Phase 2  

 

ITB 14-100430 

 

Contract No. 972548 (Archer Western) 

 

Previous Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and Award 

Amount  

$197,722,989.93  

     

Contract No. 972548 (Archer Western) 

$187,869,380.00  Initial 

$       350,797.46  Change Order No. 1 

$       599,549.04  Change Order No. 2 

$                  0.00  Change Order No. 3 (Time Only) 

$    1,650,000.00  Change Order No. 4 

$       465,000.00  Change Order No. 5 

$       106,519.11  Change Order No. 6 

$       271,526.74  Change Order No. 7  

$    1,000,000.00  Change Order No. 8 

$       225,345.72  Change Order No. 9 

$                  0.00  Change Order No. 10 (Term Only) 

$     2,278,092.21 Change Order No. 11 

$     1,111,640.00 Change Order No. 12 

$                  0.00  Change Order No. 13 (Term Only) 

$     1,795,139.65 Change Order No. 14 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

$182,882,532.30 

 

Contract No. 972548 (Archer Western) 

 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor 

Archer Western Construction, LLC (Prime) 

Daniel P. Walsh, President – Archer Western 

Sean Walsh, President – Walsh Construction 

Years in Business: 13 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7 
 



 

Materials Managers and Engineers, Inc.  

(LSBE-DeKalb) 0.28% 

Subash Kuchikulla, CEO 

2623 Lake Flair Circle 

Atlanta, GA 30345 

Years in Business: 14 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 

Quality Control & Testing 

Amount Paid To Date: $468,692.50 

 

Lewis Contracting Services, Inc.  

(LSBE-DeKalb) 6.84% 

Charlie Lewis, CEO 

457 Flat Shoals Ave. SE, Suite 2 

Atlanta, GA 30316 

Years in Business: 14 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3 as Prime 

Grading, Site Potable Water Main and Storm Sewer Work 

Amount Paid To Date: $11,297,662.33 

 

B E Guthrie Construction Company, Inc.  

(LSBE-DeKalb) 0.09% 

Byron E. Guthrie, CEO 

2490 Columbia Drive 

Decatur, GA 30034 

Years in Business: 40 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 18 

Floor Covering 

Amount Paid To Date: $0.00 

 

Carolyn’s Hauling, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 0.06% 

Carolyn Lewis, CEO 

PO Box 383 

Redan, GA 30074  

Years in Business: 21 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 as Prime 

Hauling 

Amount Paid To Date: $318,830.21 

 

Atlanta Utility Constructors, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 0.55% 

ReDiaux Robinson 

4251 Eastside Drive 

Decatur, GA 30034 

Years in Business: 25 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 as Prime 



Glass and Glazing 

Amount Paid To Date: $613,395.90 

 

Charter Construction Services, Inc. 

(LSBE- DeKalb) 0.06% 

S. Kay Broaddus, CEO 

4998 Lakeland Woods Court 

Atlanta, GA 30338 

Years in Business: 18 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 as Prime 

Erosion Control and Landscaping 

Amount Paid To Date: $524,459.45 

 

Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 15 

 

 


