
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities 

Expansion – Phase 2 

ITB 14-100430 

Procurement Technician Njeri Thorpe 

Date Solicitation prices expire N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contract 

Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities 

Expansion – Phase 2 

ITB 14-100430 

 

Contract No. 972548 (Archer Western) 

Previous Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and Award 

Amount 

$198,757,476.76 

 

Contract No. 972548 (Archer Western) 

$187,869,380.00 Initial 

$ 350,797.46 Change Order No. 1 

$ 599,549.04 Change Order No. 2 

$ 0.00 Change Order No. 3 (Time Only) 

$ 1,650,000.00 Change Order No. 4 

$ 465,000.00 Change Order No. 5 

$ 106,519.11 Change Order No. 6 

$ 271,526.74 Change Order No. 7 

$ 1,000,000.00 Change Order No. 8 

$ 225,345.72 Change Order No. 9 

$ 0.00 Change Order No. 10 (Term Only) 

$ 2,278,092.21 Change Order No. 11 

$ 1,111,640.00 Change Order No. 12 

$ 0.00 Change Order No. 13 (Term Only) 

$ 1,795,139.65 Change Order No. 14 

$ 525,000.00 Change Order No. 15 

$                     0.00 Change Order No. 16 (Term Only) 

$  509,486.83 Change Order No. 17 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

$197,722,989.90 

 

Contract No. 972548 (Archer Western) 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor 

Archer Western Construction, LLC (Prime) 

Daniel P. Walsh, President – Archer Western 

Sean Walsh, President – Walsh Construction 

Years in Business: 14 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 9 



 
Materials, Managers, and Engineers, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 

0.28% 

Subash Kuchikulla, CEO 

3715 Northside Parkway Bldg 300, Ste 200 

Atlanta, GA 30327  

Years in Business: 15 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 10 

Quality Control & Testing 

Amount Paid To Date: $517,650.00 

 

Lewis Contracting Services, LLC 

(LSBE-DeKalb) 6.84% 

Charlie Lewis, CEO 

8584 Covington Highway, Lithonia, GA 30058  

Years in Business: 13 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 6 

Grading, Site Potable Water Main and Storm Sewer Work 

Amount Paid To Date: $12,554,103.23 

 

B E Guthrie Construction Company, Inc. 

(LSBE-DeKalb) 0.09% 

Byron E. Guthrie, CEO 

2490 Columbia Drive, Decatur, GA 30034  

Years in Business: 41 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 20 

Floor Covering 

Amount Paid To Date: $127,731.17 

 

Carolyn’s Hauling, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 0.06% 

Carolyn Lewis, CEO 

PO Box 383, Redan, GA 30074  

Years in Business: 22 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a prime] 

Hauling 

Amount Paid To Date: $319,915.24 

 

Atlanta Utility Constructors, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 0.55% 

ReDiaux Robinson 

4251 Eastside Drive, Decatur, GA 30034 

Years in Business: 26 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a prime] 
Glass and Glazing 

Amount Paid To Date: $1,155,041.30 

 



 Charter Construction Services, Inc. (LSBE- DeKalb) 0.06% 

S. Kay Broaddus, CEO 

4998 Lakeland Woods Court, Atlanta, GA 30338 

Years in Business: 19 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a prime] 

Erosion Control and Landscaping 

Amount Paid To Date: $581,038.29 

Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 18 

 


